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Updated February 19, 2024 
May 13  Mon Full Band Practice     3:00-5:30 PM 
   Mandatory Parent Meeting    5:30-6:00 PM 
May 14  Tues Full Band Practice     3:00-5:30 PM 
May 15  Wed Full Band Practice     3:00-5:30 PM 
May 20  Mon Full Band Practice     3:00-5:30 PM 
May 21  Tues Full Band Practice     3:00-5:30 PM 
May 22  Wed Full Band Practice     3:00-5:30 PM 
May 23  Thurs Possible NVAR Veteran’s Assembly   10:30 AM 
May 27  Mon Memorial Day Londonderry Parade   9:30 AM Start Time 
   Richmond Dale Cemetery Ceremony   Noon Start Time 
June 25 Tues Full Band Orientation, Uniform Fitting, Sectionals 9:00-Noon 
July 2  Tues DCI Field Trip      7:00 PM Start Time 
July 9  Tues Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
July 10  Wed Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
July 11  Thurs Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
July 16  Tues Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
July 17  Wed Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
July 18  Thurs  Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
July 22  Mon Band Camp      8 AM-5 PM 
July 23  Tues Band Camp      8 AM-5 PM 
July 24  Wed Band Camp      8 AM-5 PM 
July 25  Thurs Band Camp      8 AM-5 PM 
July 26  Fri Band Camp      8 AM-5 PM 
   Pool Party      6:00-9:00 PM 
July 29  Mon Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
July 30  Tues Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
July 31  Wed Full Band Practice & Picture Day    8 AM-Noon 
Aug 1  Thurs Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
Aug 5  Mon Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
Aug 6  Tues Performance at Ross County Fair   1:00, 2:30, 4:30 PM Performance Times 
Aug 12  Mon Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
Aug 13  Tues Full Band Practice     8 AM-Noon 
Aug 16  Fri Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Aug 20  Tues Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Aug 22  Thurs Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Aug 23  Fri Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
   Football Game @ Sciotoville East (AWAY)  7:00 PM 
Aug 27  Tues Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Aug 29  Wed Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Aug 30  Fri Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
   Football Game vs. Madison Plains (HOME)  7:00 PM 
Sept 3  Tues Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Sept. 5  Thurs Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Sept. 6  Fri Pickaway-Ross Battle of the Bands   9:30 AM 
   Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
   Football Game @ Eastern (AWAY)   7:00 PM 
Sept 10  Tues Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Sept 11  Wed Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
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Sept 12  Thurs Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Sept 13  Fri Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
   Football Game vs. Paint Valley (HOME)   7:00 PM 
Sept 14  Sat Full Band Practice     11:30 AM-2:00 PM 
   OMEA Marching Band Contest @ Rock Hill HS  5:00 PM Start Time 
Sept 17  Tues Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Sept 18  Wed Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
Sept 19  Thurs Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Sept 20  Fri  Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
   Football Game vs. Adena (HOME)   7:00 PM 
Sept 21  Sat Full Band Practice     11:30 AM-2:00 PM 
   OMEA Marching Band Contest @ Bloom-Carroll HS 5:00 PM Start Time 
Sept 24  Tues Full Band Practice with Alumni Band   6:00-7:30 PM 
Sept 26  Thurs Full Band Practice with Alumni Band   6:00-7:30 PM 
Sept 27  Fri  Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
   Football Game vs Westfall (HOME) HOMECOMING 7:00 PM 
Oct 1  Tues Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Oct 2  Wed Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
Oct 3  Thurs Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Oct 4  Fri  Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
   Football Game vs. Huntington (AWAY)   7:00 PM 
Oct 5  Sat Full Band Practice     11:30 AM-2:00 PM 
   OMEA Marching Band Contest @ Teays Valley HS 5:00 PM Start Time 
Oct 6  Sun 48th Annual Ross County Marching Band Festival 3:00 PM Start Time 
   Hosted at Southeastern High School RL Davisson Field 
Oct 8  Tues Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Oct 10  Thurs Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Oct 11  Fri Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
   Football Game vs. Piketon (HOME) SENIOR NIGHT 7:00 PM 
Oct 15  Tues Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Oct 16  Wed Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
Oct 17  Thurs Full Band Practice     3:00-6:00 PM 
Oct 18  Fri  Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
   Football Game vs. Zane Trace (AWAY)   7:00 PM 
Oct 19  Sat Full Band Practice     11:30 AM-2:00 PM 
   OMEA Marching Band Contest @ Lancaster HS  5:00 PM Start Time 
Oct 21  Mon Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
Oct 22  Tues Marching Panthers Indoor Concert   7:00 PM Start Time 
Oct 24  Thurs Full Band Practice      3:00-6:00 PM 
Oct 25  Fri Full Band Practice     3:00-4:30 PM 
   Football Game vs. Unioto (AWAY)   7:00 PM 
Oct 26  Sat Halloween Parade     7:00 PM Start Time 
   Game Night      8:30-11:00 PM


